
Traverse City Pier Study Committee

Contact Affiliation Phone Email Address
Michael Estes City of Traverse City Mayor 231-929-0827 mestes@traversecitymi.gov
Ross Richardson City of Traverse City Commissioner 231-947-5515 rrichardson@traversecitymi.gov
Todd Kalish Michigan DNR Fisheries 231-922-5280 kalisht@michigan.gov
Ryan Matuzak Grand Traverse Sport Fishing Association 231-492-2824 rmatuzak@contractedquality.com

Erik Olsen Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa Indians 231-218-6537 Erik.Olsen@gtbindians.com
Cathie Ballard resident 517-930-0965 cballard@cablespeed.com
Steve Largent GT Conservation District 231-883-9960 slargent@gtcd.org
Jack Knol Architect 231-941-9388 aead@sbcglobal.net

Charles Uhlarik
Chief, Environmental Analysis Branch, Corps of 
Engineers charles.A.Uhlarik@1re02.usace.army.mill

Robyn Schmidt Michigan DEQ, Water Resources Division 231-383-5952 schmidtr@michigan.gov

Staff Support to the Committee
Jered Ottenwess City of Traverse City Manager 231-922-4440 jottenwess@traversecitymi.gov
Russ Soyring City of Traverse City Planning Director 231-922-4465 rsoyring@traversecitymi.gov
Tim Lodge City of Traverse City Engineer 231-922-4455 tlodge@traversecitymi.gov
Missy Luick City of Traverse City Planning and Engineering Assistant 231-922-4778 mluick@traversecitymi.gov
Tim Ervin Consultant 231-794-0089 timervinassoc@gmail.com
Rob Bacigalupi Traverse City Downtown Dev Authority 231-922-2050 rob@downtowntc.com
Jim Tuller Traverse City Fire Department jtuller@tcfire.org

Key Stakeholders
Sarah U'Ren Watershed Center 231-935-3650 suren@gtbay.org
Sean Cross United States Coast Guard Traverse City 231-922-8220 sean.m.cross@uscg.mil
Rise Rasch Michigan DOT, Traverse City 231-941-1986 Raschr@michigan.gov
Julie Clark TART Trails 231-941-4300 julie@traversetrails.org
Jim Moore Disability Network Northern Michigan 231-922-0903 jim@disabilitynetwork.net
Barry Harris Holiday Inn barry.harris@interstatehotels.com

Real Estate One 231-947-9800
Hans VanSumeren NMC Water Studies Institute 231-995-1793 hvansumeren@nmc.edu

Advisory to the Committee
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Traverse City Pier Study Committee

Lori Wells Senior Center 231-922-4911 lwells@tcseniorcenter.com

Copy on Committee Communications
Deni Scrudato resident 231-922-5938 deniscrudato@yahoo.com
John VanDusen Reel Fun Fishing Boat Captain 231-938-2382 captnjohn@chartermi.net
Brian McGillivary Traverse City Record Eagle bmcgillivary@record-eagle.com
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